

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2006/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 08/10/2007 in CMWP
No.23046/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAROJ RANI BANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHVENDRA NATH DWIVEDI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Amarchand Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has
no instructions to press this petition. The
petition stands dismissed as not pressed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master